## 504915691 05/15/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4962436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIGESATO ITOI	04/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOBONICHI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9F STADIUM PLACE AOYAMA
Internal Address:	2-9-5, KITA-AOYAMA, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-0061

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29643144

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400
Email: baker@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP
Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOHN-185DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KOHN-185DES\_Ex\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504915691 REEL: 045810 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (SOLE)
Atty Docket No. KOHN-185DES
HIS ASSIGNMENT, by Shigesato ITOI (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing in Tokyo, Japan witnesseth:
WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:
"GLOBE"
filed on as U.S. Application Serial No. or PCT International Application No designating the United States.
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, HOBONICHI CO., LTD. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, and having its rincipal place of business at 9F, STADIUM PLACE AOYAMA, 2-9-5, KITA-AOYAMA, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1070061 JAPAN hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and nereon:  NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigne has old, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, agal representatives and assigns, all of their right title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters ratent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of all Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be eld and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been eld and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.  AND for the same consideration, said assignment not been made.  AND for the same consideration which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignee, its successors, legal epresentatives and assigns, that at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance as been or will be made or entered into which would conflic
Date O Apr. 3, 2018 Name of Inventor X Rigesar D I to:
Shigesato ITOI
Hereby accepted on behalf of the assignee  Light Ses To F
Shigesato ITOI
Date Name (print)
President, HOBONICHI CO., LTD.
Stle and Company

PATENT

REEL: 045810 FRAME: 0656